This is a mandatory submission only for the Bidders whose Quoted Prices 
are less than ninety percent (90%) of the Estimated Cost in their Price Bid. 
This can be submitted as per Bid Form 13. 

2.1.4.  

ITB Clause 
1.3.6.1 

Bid validity period: Three Hundred Sixty Five (365) Days from the last 
date of Bid submission. 

2.1.5.  

ITB Clause 
1.4.1.1 

Procedure for submission of Bid: 

• For participating in the Bid, it is mandatory to procure the Digital 

Signature Certificate (DSC) of class-III only.  

• The Bidders are advised to register their user id, password, and

[...]

permitted by applicable law, our right to challenge the same on any account whatsoever. 

16. We confirm that in case our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide Performance Security as specified in 

the RFP, else our Bid Security shall be forfeited. 

17. We agree that this Technical Bid shall remain valid for a period of Three Hundred Sixty Five (365) Days from 

the original last date of online Bid submission and such further period as may be mutually agreed upon. 

18. The Bidding Document has been discussed in the Board meeting and a Board Resolution (BR) no. [insert 

BR no.] dated [DD MMM YYYY] has been concurred for submission of our Bid and is enclosed as a part of